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PROPOSED ANNUAL CALENDER (SESSION-2025-26)

(a8 T B ] aw st [ ACTIVITY/TIMING
e : :
i _J:“_T;“_ ‘62_0;125—:___[ ~ Wednesday _ﬂ: __ New Academic Session Start
L2 | ideuss e | Theasiey __Mabavir Jayanti S ey
L 3. 14.04.25 S Monday Ambedkar Jayanti | _Holiday
Lot 18.04.25 Friday Good Friday e ey
5 19.04.25 Saturday PTM (Formation & Intro PTM Association
‘ MAY- 2025
B 12.05.25 Monday Budha Pumima | o iy |
Te 17.05.25 Saturday PTM 8.30 AM 1o 11.30 AM |
8. SUMMER VACATION HOLIDAYS (21.05.2025 TO 30.06.2025)
JULY-2025 ey e
9. 01.07.25 Tuesday | School Re-start | Academic Class Resume |
| 10. 02.07.25 Founder’s Birthday Celebration (Late R.L.Singh Chandel) |
l[ 11 06.07.25 Sunday | Muharram [ Holiday
;_ng. 21.07.25 10 31.07.25 Unit Test—I
1 AUGUST- 2025
13. 02.08.25 Saturday PTM |  8:30 AM 1011:30 AM
14. 08.08.25 Friday Rakhi Making Competition ;
15. 09.08.25 Saturday Raksha Bandhan | Holiday ‘
16. 15.08.25 Friday Independence Day (Flag Hoisting 08.30 AM) |
7. 16.08.25 Saturday Janmashtami | Holiday '
SEPTEMBER —2025
18. | 05.09.25 [ Friday | Milad un Nabi & Teacher’s Day | Activity
: OCTOBER- 2025
19. 30.09.25 to 02.10.25 Vijay Dashmi (Dussehra)Holiday ,
20. 06.10.25 to 17.10.25 Half Yearly Examinations-2025
25 18.10.25 Saturday |  Diya Making Competition | Campus Activity
22. 20.10.25 t0 23.10.25 Deepawali (Holiday)
23. 31.10.25 PTM (9.00 AM to 12.00 PM) |
NOVEMBER- 2025
24. 05.11.25 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday
25. 14.11.25 Friday Children’s Day Campus Activity
DECEMBER-2025 |
26. *First Week Of Month | ANNUALSPORT'SWEEK | Campus Activity |
27 10.12.25 10 20.12.25 Pre-Board—] Examination (Senior Classes) }
28. 25.12.25 Thursday | Christmas Day | Holiday |
viailager Pieret By
agran mschom Jagran P;l)}: Schoc
Qacti as

Address: Pandia Khas, Bansi Road, Basti Contact No: 9554555842

Email Id: [psbasti2@gmail.com, Web Address: https://jpsbasti.in




JAGRAN PUBLIC SCHOOL-BASTI i

AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E. NEW DELHI (Aff.N0.2132518, School Code-70268) Jagran

An Initiative of Dainik Jagran

i JANUARY- 2026
» *Third Week Of Month UnitTest-2 and Pre-Board-2 Examinations
| 30. 14.01.26 Wednesday Makar Sankranti Holiday
31. 23.01.26 Friday Basant Panchmi Saraswati Pooja in Campus
32. 26.01.26 Monday Republic Day Flag—hoisting 9:00am |
[ FEBRUARY- 2026 '
33. *Second Week of Month ANNUAL EXAMS SYLLABUS & SCHEME 3
| 34. 07.02.2026 PTM (9.00 AM to 12.00 PM) J
o 8 MARCH- 2026 |
35 *Second Week of March ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS STARTS
36. 03.03.26 & 04.03.26 Holi Festival (Holiday)
*  NOTE: Above dates & events are subjected to the weather condition/any changes/orders from government

“and may be changed if required.
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